# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
lan Kernaghan	06/02/2009	
Kevin Gorman	06/02/2009	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Britplas Commercial Windows Limited		
Street Address:	24 Craven Court		
Internal Address:	Winwick Way		
City:	Warrington		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WA2 8QU		

Name:	Eurocell Profiles Limited	
Street Address:	Fairbrook House	
Internal Address:	Clovemook Road, Alfreton	
City:	Derby	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE55 4RF	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12294705	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

PATENT 500903916 REEL: 022921 FRAME: 0038

1229/1705

Address Line 2: SUITE 110 Address Line 4: ORANGEBUR	SUITE 110 ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J318-236US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Michalos			
Total Attachments: 1 source=J318-236US-Assign#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022921 FRAME: 0039

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>						
	tion of the sum of One Dollar (seipt of which is hereby acknowle			od and valuable		
lan KERNAG	HAN and Kevin GORMAN					
hereby sells, assigns						
BRITPLAS	COMMERCIAL WINDOWS LIMI	TED, U.K. corpo	ration, located at 2	24 Craven Court,		
Winwick Way, Warri	ington WA2 8QU, United Kingdo at Fairbrook House, Clovemook F	om; and EUROC	CELL PROFILES L	<u>.IMITED, a U.K.</u>		
	ne Assignee) the entire right, title e disclosed in the application for U			l inventions and		
	/ ASSEMBLY					
which application was	<b>5</b> :					
(a) (b)	executed on the filed on the26 <sup>th</sup> given Application Serial No	day of day of 12/294,705	September ;	, 200_ , 2008, and ,		
	United States Letters Patent which substitutes, renewals or continueon.					
	uthorized and requested that the catent, when granted to said Assig		Patents and Trade	marks issue any		
all divisional, continui	agreed that, when requested by Asing, substitute, renewal, and reiss do everything possible for aiding	ue patent applica	itions, and execute	all rightful other		
Signed at <u>Euroce</u>	LL PROFILES LTD this	2nd da	ay of JUNE	, 2009		
Inventor(s):		lan Ke	ernaghan			

**RECORD AND RETURN TO:** 

Witness(es):

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Kevin Gorman

Customer No.: 21706

**RECORDED: 07/07/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022921 FRAME: 0040

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J318-236 US</u>